Protons, Neutrons, and Electrons Practice

Name:______________________________________________ Period:______

	Atomic

symbol
	Atomic

number
	Protons
	Neutrons
	Electrons
	Mass

Number
	Atomic 

Mass
	Symbol nomenclature

	1. B
	
	
	6
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	11
	
	
	
	24
	
	

	3. 
	
	31
	37
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	39
	89
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	35
	
	
	63.5
	

	6. 
	
	43
	
	
	100
	
	

	7. Pb
	
	
	
	
	207
	
	

	8. 
	
	
	102
	70
	
	
	

	9. 
	
	
	
	
	225
	227
	

	10. Mo
	
	
	53
	
	
	
	

	11. 
	81
	
	
	
	206
	
	

	12. 
	100
	
	159
	
	
	
	

	13. No
	
	
	
	
	261
	
	

	14. Tm
	
	
	
	
	170
	
	

	15. 
	
	106
	159
	
	
	
	

	16. 
	
	
	
	
	22
	20.2
	

	17. 
	
	
	
	19
	39
	
	

	18. 
	2
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	19. Ti
	
	
	
	
	49
	
	

	20. 
	
	
	30
	
	
	55.8
	

	21. 
	
	4
	5
	
	
	
	

	22. 
	
	
	
	16
	32
	
	

	23. V
	
	
	28
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periodic table. The masses of the isotopes have four significant figures,
a 50 the atomic mass is also expressed with four significant figures.

Electric — |
] History
oy PROBLEMS
tion
=F] Section 15. Boron has two naturally occurring isotopes: boron-10 (abundance
42 19.8%, mass = 10.013 amu), boron-11 (abundance = 80.2%, mass =
Slbatorice™ 11.009 amu). Calculate the atomic mass of boron.

Particles

Da"“ i 16. Helium has two naturally occurring isotopes, helium-3 and helium-4.
Proble

Protle. The atomic mass of helium is 4.003 amu. Which isotope is more abun-
e dant in nature? Explain.

Ints . . . .
g 17. Calculate the atomic mass of magnesium. The three magnesium iso-

=] Section topes have atomic masses and relative abundances of 23.985 amu

4.3 How (78.99%), 24.986 amu (10.00%), and 25.982 amu (11.01%).
Atoms
Differ

] MiniLab

Analyzing an element’s mass can give you insight into what the most
abundant isotope for the element may be. For example, note that fluorine (F)

has an atomic mass that is extremely close (o a value of 19 amu. If fluorine
850x1088in < i 1
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